SKANSKA

Press Release

September 21, 2010 14:30 pm CET

Invitation to Skanska Capital Market Day in Stockholm, December 9, 2010

The focus for the day will be Skanska's business plan 2011-2015. The agenda can be found on Skanska's website, <u>www.skanska.com/investors</u>, before the meeting.

The meeting will be held at Scandic Anglais Hotel, Humlegårdsgatan 23, Stockholm with start 13.00 PM, lunch will be served from 12.00 noon. If you intend to participate, please register no later than December 2 to Skanska AB, Marianne Bergström, e-mail: <u>marianne.bergstrom@skanska.se</u> (phone 46 10 448 88 75)

Travel and lodging will be arranged and paid for by the participants.

We are looking forward to seeing you in December!

For further information please contact:

Pontus Winqvist, Senior Vice President Investor Relations, Skanska AB, tel +46 10 448 88 51 Karin Lepasoon, Executive Vice President Communications & IR, Skanska AB, tel +46 10 448 88 74

This and previous releases can also be found at www.skanska.com

Skanska AB may be required to disclose the information provided herein pursuant to the Securities Markets Act.

Skanska is one of the world's leading project development and construction groups with expertise in construction, development of commercial and residential projects and public private partnerships. Based on its global green experience, Skanska aims to be the clients' first choice for Green solutions. The Group currently has 49,000 employees in selected home markets in Europe, in the US and Latin America. Headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden and listed on the Stockholm Stock Exchange, Skanska's sales in 2009 totaled SEK 137 billion.